FEATURES
� FIXED AND ADJUSTABLE VERSIONS
� 2.85V MODEL FOR SCSI-2 ACTIVE
TERMINATION
� OUTPUT CURRENT:
REG1117: 800mA max
REG1117A: 1A max
� OUTPUT TOLERANCE: �1% max

3
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT VO/IO PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA,
QUANTITY
−40°C to
REG1117-2.85 Rails, 80
REG1117-2.85 2.85/800mA SOT223-3 DCY
−40°C to
+125°C BB11172
REG1117-2.85
Tape and Reel,
2500
−40°C to
REG1117-3.3 Rails, 80
REG1117-3.3 3.3/800mA SOT223-3 DCY
−40°C to
+125°C BB11174
REG1117-3.3
Tape and Reel,
2500
REG1117F-3.3 3.3/800mA DDPAK-3 KTT
−40°C to
BB1117F4
REG1117F-3.3KTTT
Tape and Reel,
50
REG1117F-3.3 3.3/800mA DDPAK-3 KTT
−40 C to
+125°C BB1117F4
REG1117F-3.3/500
Tape and Reel,
500
−40°C to
REG1117-5 Rails, 80
REG1117-5 5V/800mA SOT223-3 DCY
−40°C to
+125°C BB11175
REG1117-5
Tape and Reel,
2500
−40°C to
REG1117 Rails, 80
REG1117 Adj./800mA SOT223-3 DCY
−40°C to
+125°C BB1117
REG1117
Tape and Reel,
2500
−40°C to
REG1117A-1.8 Rails, 80
REG1117A-1.8 1.8V/1A SOT223-3 DCY
−40°C to
+125°C R111718
REG1117A-1.8
Tape and Reel,
2500
REG1117FA-1.8 1.8/1A DDPAK-3 KTT
−40°C to
REG1117FA1.8
REG1117FA-1.8KTTT
Tape and Reel,